W e AT @it ey Reaw @@ Jfkgr em/eenxe s
FFAZ/Jf@ T TR -

(F) @ T ATHT SIS S8b/05b GF NG WA @& (CD) /3%

Sl.
No.

H.S. Code

Description

Existing
Rate (%)

Proposed
Rate (%)

)

(©)

()

1)
1

0402.10.91

Milk and cream in powder, granules or
other solid forms, of a fat content, by
weight, not exceeding 1.5%, other than
retail packing of upto 2.5 kg imported by
VAT registered milk and milk products
manufacturing industry

(4)
5

10

0402.21.91

Milk and cream in powder, granules or
other solid forms, of a fat content, by
weight, exceedingl.5%, other than retail
packing of upto 2.5 kg imported by VAT
registered milk and milk products
manufacturing industry

10

0712.90.92

Dihydrated chives imported by VAT
registered biscuits and bakery products
manufacturing industry

25

15

1901.90.20

Dry mixed ingredients of food
preparations in bulk imported by VAT
registered food processing industries

10

15

2524.90.10

Chrysolite fibre imported by VAT
registered cement sheet manufacturing
industry

10

3812.39.20

Anti-oxidising preparations and other
compound stabilizers imported by VAT
registered plasctic goods manufacturing
industry

10

3901.10.10

TPMC imported by VAT registered
electric fan motor or water pump motor
manufacturing industry

3917.23.20

FEP/Teflon tube imported by VAT
registered medical equipment
manufacturing industry

10

3921.90.20

Multilayer extruded sheet for plastic
laminated collapsible tube imported by
VAT registered plastic tube
manufacturing industries

15

25

10

4009.11.10

Tubes and pipes imported by VAT
registered medical equipment
manufacturing industry

25

11

4802.57.10

Uncoated paper and paper board weighing
40 g/m? or more but not more than 150
g/m? imported by VAT registered medical
equipment manufacturing industry

25




SI.

No.

H.S. Code

Description

Existing
Rate (%)

Proposed
Rate (%)

(€))

)

(©)

(4)

()

12

4810.99.10

Single or double side coated release paper
imported by VAT registered refrigerator
or freezer manufacturing industry

25

15

13

4811.90.21

Insulated paper imported by VAT
registered electric fan motor or water
pump motor manufacturing industry

10

14

4821.90.10

Sticker imported by VAT registered
electric fan motor or water pump motor
manufacturing industry

25

15

15

7210.49.10

Flat-rolled products of a thickness of 0.4
mm or more imported by VAT registered
pre-fabricated building  manufacturing
industry

25

10

16

7212.50.10

Steel plate of a thickness of 0.25 mm
imported by VAT registered refrigerator
manufacturing industry

10

17

7227.90.10

M.S. rod/shaft imported by VAT
registered electric fan motor or water
pump motor manufacturing industry

10

18

7318.22.10

Rotor washers imported by VAT
registered electric fan motor or water
pump motor manufacturing industry

25

15

19

7408.19.10

Copper wire Imported by VAT registered
electric fan motor or water pump motor
manufacturing industry

10

20

7601.10.10

Aluminium ingot imported by VAT
registered electric fan motor or water
pump motor manufacturing industry

21

8503.00.30

Rotor/Motor bush imported by VAT
registered electric fan motor or water
pump motor manufacturing industry

22

8532.22.10

Capacitor imported by VAT registered
electric fan motor or water pump motor
manufacturing industry

10
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Sl.
No.

H.S.Code

Description

Existing
Rate (%)

Proposed
Rate (%0)

(2)

)

1)
1.

7005.29.10

Ultra clear glass imported by VAT registered
refrigerator or freezer manufacturing industry

(4)
45

©)
0

8536.69.10

Plug terminal imported by VAT registered
electric fan motor or water pump motor
manufacturing industry

20

0
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Sl. | H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
(O] 2 @) (4) ()

1. | 8501.40.10 | Motor of an output not exceeding 750 W 1 10

(¥) 834 fitgm @ s1Fa Table-1 zre 5 w4 Te=:

Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
(O] (2) (©) (4) (©)

1. 2941.90.90 | Azithromycine/ Azithromycine dihydrate 5 15

() S9¢ g @@ e I Rl eeeritas Table-11 @ H.S. Code #fiRes
A ACR:

SI. No. Description Existing H.S. Code | Proposed H.S. Code

) (2) (©) (4)
1. Aluminium foil plain 7607.19.00 7607.19.90

(5) TR AfSTAT 8TY TAWIH IRZ® (T I IIGME KW eeerotea Table @

Z

TGS AT TR
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
1) (2) _ 3) 4) (5)
1. 2903.99.00 | Mitotane 10 0
2. 2925.19.90 | Thalidomide 5 0
3. 2932.99.00 | Brigatinib 10 0
4, 2933.29.00 | Dacarbazine 5 0
5. 2933.39.00 | Acalabrutinib INN 0 0
6. 2933.39.00 | Cobemitinib 0 0
7. 2933.59.90 | Dacometinib 5 0
8. 2933.59.90 | Nilotinib HCI Monohydrate 5 0
9. 2933.59.90 | Vandetanib 5 0
10. | 2933.79.90 | Neratinib Malate 5 0
11. | 2933.99.00 | Atatinib Dimaleate 0 0
12. | 2933.99.00 | Pazopanib HCI 0 0
13. | 2937.23.99 | Fulvestran 5 0
14. | 2939.80.00 | Vinorelbine Tartrate 10 0
15. | 2941.90.90 | ldarubicin HCI 0 0
16. | 2941.90.90 | Idelalisib INN 0 0
17. | 2941.90.90 | Niraparib Tosylate Monohydrate 0 0
18. | 2942.00.90 | Apalutamide INN 5 0
19. | 2942.00.90 | Durvalumab 5 0
20. | 2942.00.90 | Nintedanib Esylate 5 0
21. | 3002.19.00 | Denosumab 0 0
22. | 3002.19.00 | Eculizumab 0 0
23. | 3002.19.00 | Ipilimumab 0 0
24. | 3004.49.90 | Linalidomide 5 0
25. | 3004.90.91 | Letrozole 0 0




Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
1) (2 @) (4) (©)
26. | 3004.90.99 | Abemaciclib 5 0
27. | 3004.90.99 | Alectinib HCI 5 0
28. | 3004.90.99 | Atezolizumab 5 0
29. | 3004.90.99 | Cabozantinib 5 0
30. | 3004.90.99 | Daratumumab 5 0
31. | 3004.90.99 | Enasidenib mesylate 5 0
32. | 3004.90.99 | Enzalutamide 5 0
33. | 3004.90.99 | Larotrectinib 5 0
34. | 3004.90.99 | Olaparib 5 0
35. | 3004.90.99 | Panitumumab 5 0
36. | 3004.90.99 | Pembrolizumab 5 0
37. | 3004.90.99 | Ponatinib HCI 5 0
38. | 3004.90.99 | Remucirumab 5 0
39. | 3004.90.99 | Ribaociclib Succinate 5 0
40. | 3004.90.99 | Rucaparib Camsylate 5 0
41. | 3004.90.99 | Trametibib Dimethyl sulfoxide 5 0
42. | 3004.90.99 | Tretinion 5 0
43. | 3004.90.99 | Vemurafenib 5 0
(R) TRTEIR (T TRAMAR I77® (@ I T R aeertd Table-1 seg®
TR :
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
1) (2) _ @) (4) (©)
1. 8541.40.90 | Transistors 5 1
2. 8541.60.00 | Crystal diodes 5 1
(%) TRER (@ TAMET IS @ AT &oae e eeerota Table-2 Seg%
A EACR:
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
1) ) (©) (4) ©)
1. | 8538.90.90 | Charger connector pin 25 10
2. | 7319.90.00 | SIM slot ejector pin 25 10
() TAfG/e3fR/ReT fFT TeoimeT I9Z® @ T Soiwad R et Table
4 TFGE T FCACR:
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
(O] (2) (©) (4) (©)
1. 2309.90.19 | Ammonia Binder (Feed grade) 5 0
2. 2309.90.19 | Liver Protector, renal protector, 5 0
respiratory protector
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(%) TIRG/eR/TST FE IR @ AT Sowad RWmie e Table @

RS [N CACR:
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
(O] (2) (©) (4) ©)
1. 2832.30.00 | Vaccine stabilizer (Thiosulphates) 10 0

(%) TGRS TeoAMER I9Z© (X H3el Soae Rwywiey eearoitasr Table-1 w&g®

9 RACR:
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
) (2) (©) (4) (©)
1. 8409.99.90 | Carburetor 5 5

(%) THBFAIRTET TRAMTTR IS (@ 4T Toeaet RApy et Table-2 wegs

A AACR:
Sl H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%0) | Rate (%)
()] (2) ) (4) ()
1. 8421.31.00 | Air filter 25 15
2. 8714.10.90 | Brakes 25 15

(T) THAMTRIRA €@ CRT SR AfSHITT RS AR I IS T AT

Toiwae R ereitad Table 9 SREe F41 TRCR:

Sl. | H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
(O] (2) 3) (4) (5)

1. | 2520.20.00 | Promaspray-300 (Plaster/Cement) 5 5

2 3208.10.90 | Bondseal paint 25 5

3. | 3208.90.90 | Fire retardant paint 25 5

4 6806.90.00 | Fendolite MII (Mixture) 10 5

(®) BNT (T T AT Iee S e IIZT I77e @ AT Toqet

i eeeritR Table @ SS9 T4 IRR:

SI. | H.S. Code Description Existing | Proposed
No. Rate (%) | Rate (%)
() ) (©) (4) ©)

1. 7408.21 .00 | Brass wire 10 1

2. 7409.19.00 | Copper plate 10 1




() TR AT TCRAMCT IRZ© I SIoe [ aearsitsg Table @ H.S.

Code i 4t TaT=:
Sl. No. Description Existing H.S. Code | Proposed H.S. Code
1) ) ) (4)
1. RTV Sealant 3506.99.00 3214.10.00

(®) N7 s TomeeRt AfSHiT Jaze @ T TopRd RW AT
Table-1 @ SREE T R:

Heading | H.S. code

Description

(1) (2)

(©)

40.10  4010.12.00

40.16
72.16

4016.99.90
7216.10.00
7216.21.00
7216.22.00
7216.31.00
7216.32.00
7216.33.00
7216.40.00
8425.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.01
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8431.31.00
8483.50.00
8483.90.00
8501.52.00
8504.40.90
8505.20.00
8534.00.00
8541.50.00
9031.80.00
9032.89.00
9032.89.00

84.25
84.31

84.83

85.01
85.04
85.05
85.34
85.41
90.31
90.32

Conveyor belts/belting of wvulcanised rubber reinforced only with
textile materials

Rubber pad

U, I or H sections or iron/steel, hot-rolled..., <80mm high
L sections of iron/steel, hot-rolled..., <80mm high
T sections of iron/steel, hot-rolled..., <80mm high
U section of iron/steel, hot-rolled..., >=800 high

I sections of iron/steel, hot-rolled..., >=80mm high
H sections of iron/steel, hot-rolled..., >=80mm high
L or T sections of iron/steel, hot-rolled..., >=80mm high
Winches, capstans, powered by electric motor
Guide shoe

Overspeed governor

Fishplate

Door vane

Lift overload device

Door contact

Sustainer

Hydraulic buffer

Pollyurithin buffer

AC choke coil

Pit box

Safety gear

Pulley

Door roller

Motor

ARD or UPS

Electromagnetic brake

PCB board

Semiconductor device

Photo sensor

Controlling apparatus

Lift hand terminal

(¥) N7 T Teomar AfSHIt I @ AT Towae R &=t Table-

I @ SR 4T CAC=:

| Heading | H.S. code

| Description




L@ ) 3 |
3819  3819.00.00 Hydraulic brake fluids and similar liquids with <70% petroleum
oil
4010  4010.39.10 Rubber belt round not exceeding 10 in dia/flat
72.09 7209.26.00 Flat/Cold-Rolled iron/steel, not in coils, width >= 600mm, >1mm
but<300 thick
7209.25.00 Flat/Cold-Rolled iron/steel, not in coils, width >= 600mm, >=3mm
thick
72.19  7219.33.00 Cold-Rolled stainless steel, uncoiled, >= 600mm by 1-3 mm
7219.34.00 Cold-Rolled stainless steel, uncoiled, >= 600mm by 0.5-1 mm
7219.35.00 Cold-Rolled stainless steel, uncoiled, >=600mm by <0.5mm
72.23  7223.00.00 Wire of stainless steel
7318  7318.14.90 Threaded self-tapping screw
7318.21.00 Non-Threaded spring washes, nes of iron/steel
84.82 8482.10.00 Ball or roller bearings (incl. combined ball/roller bearings), nes
85.01 8501.20.99 Universal AC/DC motors of an output > 37.5w
85.31 8531.20.00 LCD panel or LED panel or TFT panel or touch LCD panel
8531.80.00 Dot matrix indicator or seven segment indicator
85.36  8536.20.00 Electrical circuit breaker
8536.41.00 Relays for a voltage =<60 V
8536.49.90 Relays for a voltage 60-1000 V
85.37  8537.10.99 Control panel
96.06 9606.29.00 Other buttons, nes

() TN IR TAmERIAr AfSHIT IS @ AP Towd RW At
Table-1 @ s=gE F4! TAT=R:

TABLE-I
Heading | HS Code Description
1) ) @)
25.05  2505.10.00 Silica sand
25.06  2506.10.00 Quartz grit
25.08  2508.10.00 Bentonite
27.09  2709.00.00 Petroleum base anti rust oil or preparation
34.03  3403.99.10 Compressor oil
38.16  3816.00.10 Coil protection grout / refractories
38.24  3824.10.00 Coal dust/ lubricant, binder chemicals or preparation
40.16  4016.93.00 Vulcanized rubber parts for sealing, rubber plug for sealing
40.16  4016.99.90 Rubber grommet, rubber plug, rubber protection cap, rubber bush,
vulcanized rubber parts
68.14  6814.10.00 Mica sheet
72.02  7202.19.00 Ferro-manganese alloy
72.02  7202.99.00 Ferroalloy
72.05 7205.10.00 Sintered iron, steel shots, steel granules, sintered iron of alloy steel
72.11 7211.19.10 Hot rolled steel (thickness less than 4.75mm, width less than
600mm)
72.25  7225.19.00 Silicon-electrical steel sheet (width 600mm or more)
7226  7226.19.00 Silicon-electrical steel sheet (width less than 600mm)
76.01  7601.10.90 Aluminum ingot
84.14  8414.90.20 Parts and components of compressor
85.32  8532.29.10 Capacitor



Heading | HS Code Description
(1) (2) @)
85.34  8534.00.00 Printed circuit board
85.36  8536.30.10 Overload protector, motor protector
85.44  8544.11.10 Copper winding wire

(%) T ICPPR SRR BT 7T @ FAFT T KW Aot
Table-11 @ SSEE T4 TWCR:

Heading | HS Code Description
1) (2) (©)
25.05  2505.90.00 Resin coated sand / core sand
27.08  2708.20.00 Carburizer, pitch coke
27.10  2710.20.00 Petroleum base lubricating oil
2710.20.00 petroleum base leak test oil
28.49  2849.20.00 Silicon carbide
34.03  3403.99.90 Mineral oil/ Petroleum
48.11  4811.90.90 Paper base gasket material , syntheseal n-8092, lexide NI
2085
72.02  7202.21.00 Ferrosilicon alloy(>55%silicon), flux material (>55%
silicon)
7202.29.00 Flux material (< 55% silicon)
72.08  7208.26.90 Hot rolled steel pickled (thickness from 3mm to 4.74 mm)
in coil
7208.27.90 Hot rolled steel (thickness less than 3mm) in coil

() BT 2t fitg 7S @ T Toiwaet Rwywi ewetoiew Table @ 9w w4

{AACR:
Heading | H.S. Code Description of goods
1) (2 (3)
39.17 3917.23.90 | Tubes and pipes
39.26 3926.90.99 | PVC Screen
59.03 5903.10.90 | Textile fabrics, impregnated, coated, covered or laminated with
PVC
5903.90.90 | Other Textile fabrics, impregnated, coated, covered or laminated
with plastics
60.06 6006.90.00 | Other knitted or crocheted fabrics
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